Champaign County Mental Health Board (CCMHB)

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2011

Brookens Administrative Building Lyle Shields Meeting Room 1776 E. Washington St., Urbana, IL

4:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order Deborah Townsend, President
- 2. Roll Call Stephanie Howard Gallo
- 3. Citizen Input
- 4. CCDDB Information
- 5. Approval of CCMHB Minutes
 - A. 1/19/11 Board meeting* *Minutes are included in the packet. Action is requested.*
- 6. President's Comments
- 7. Executive Director's Comments
- 8. Staff Reports Staff Reports from Mark Driscoll, Lynn Canfield and Tracy Parsons are included in the Board packet.
- 9. Board to Board Reports
- 10. Agency Information
- 11. Financial Information A. Acceptance of Claims

- 12. New Business
 - A. Mental Health Court MOU* Included in the board packet is an MOU between the CCMHB and the Champaign County Board for the establishment of the Champaign County Mental Health Court Fund. Action is requested.
 - B. Application/Funding Requests A preliminary list of applicants and amounts requested is included in the board packet. Access Initiative related applications are not included due to the extended application deadline (2/25/11).
 - C. Champaign County Anti-Stigma Alliance An update on the plans for this year's Anti-Stigma Alliance event is included in the board packet.
- 13. Old Business
 - A. ACCESS Initiative Allocation Process* Decision Memorandum on an addendum to the CCMHB Funding Guidelines defining the allocation process for the ACCESS Initiative is included in the Board packet.
 - B. FQHC Collaboration

An oral report by Community Elements and Frances Nelson Health Center will be made on continuing efforts to improve physical and behavioral healthcare for SPMI adults in Champaign County. Supplemental information from a Department of Health and Human Services report is included in the board packet.

- 14. Board Announcements
- 15. Adjournment

*Board action